

ENMAX Corporation named one of Alberta's top employers

Work and safety culture, community support recognized for fifth year in a row

For Immediate Release – January 31, 2023

Calgary, AB. – ENMAX Corporation is honoured to be recognized as one of <u>Alberta's Top 75 Employers</u> for the fifth year in a row by Mediacorp Canada.

"This recognition is thanks to the exceptional people who work at ENMAX, delivering safe, reliable service to our customers, while giving back to our community," said Brandie Yarish, Chief Human Resources Officer, EVP Safety and Community Engagement at ENMAX Corporation. "Our team members help us build an outstanding work and safety culture making ENMAX a workplace of choice."

For the award, ENMAX was evaluated using different criteria including work culture, community involvement, training and skills development and wellness support including:

- Our deep commitment to keep each other safe, prioritizing the health and wellbeing of our colleagues and team members.
- Our increased flexibility and support for team members, customers and our community.
- Our investment in lifelong learning for team members including tuition and accreditation subsidies, in-house mentorship and leadership development.
- How team members were supported to give back to the community in ways that mattered to them.

"Thank you to Mediacorp for recognizing ENMAX's ongoing commitment to our work and safety culture and to our team members who continue to make ENMAX a great place to be," said Yarish.

About ENMAX Corporation

The ENMAX group of companies is a leading provider of electricity services, products and solutions. We are headquartered in Calgary, Alberta, with operations across Alberta and Maine. Through our subsidiaries, ENMAX Power Corporation and Versant Power, we own and operate transmission and distribution utilities that safely and reliably deliver electricity to customers in Calgary and northern and eastern Maine. Through ENMAX Energy Corporation, ENMAX owns and operates power generation facilities and offers a range of innovative electricity and natural gas products and services to residential,

commercial and industrial customers across Alberta. ENMAX is a private corporation and The City of Calgary is its sole shareholder.

Media contact:

ENMAX Corporation mediaroom@enmax.com